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LEAGUE #571: T N M L
WEEK #7 - 10/14/21

CENTER PHONE: 630-690-2400
THURSDAY - 7:00 P.M. 90% OF 225 - 7 POINTS
LEAGUE PRESIDENT: RANDY GORALEWSKI PHONE:
LEAGUE SECRETARY: RON HENNINGS PHONE:
LEAGUE SANCTION NUMBER: RESULTS-WEEK 6 OF 13 (30)
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

TEAM STANDINGS LANE WON LOST PINS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH
-------------- ---- --- ---- ---- --- --- --- --- ---

1. # 8-REAL MANAGE 27 26 16 17334 963 1116 3200 1285 3616
2. # 1-HOME COMFORT SYSTEMS 26 25 17 17582 976 1085 3158 1244 3470
3. # 3-HOOTERS 29 24 18 14743 819 907 2559 1188 3417
4. # 5-OMEGA DEMOLITION 30 22 20 16360 908 991 2872 1183 3421
5. # 6-THATS HOW WE ROLL 25 22 20 15715 873 1065 2752 1261 3358
6. # 4-WITCHES BREWING CO 23 17 25 15903 883 1032 2895 1226 3453
7. # 2-THE MISFITS 28 16 26 12588 699 764 2190 1153 3357
8. # 7-SPARETIME 24 12 30 15909 883 976 2842 1135 3290
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

***LAST WEEK'S RESULTS***

TM GAME1 GAME2 GAME3 TOTAL WON TM GAME1 GAME2 GAME3 TOTAL WON
-- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- -- ----- ----- ----- ----- ---
2 1046 1031 1032 3109 0 VS 3 1182 1099 1103 3384 7
8 1016 1157 1062 3235 2 VS 5 1145 1183 1027 3355 5
4 1163 994 1083 3240 4 VS 1 1162 1128 1055 3345 3
6 1046 1261 1033 3340 3 VS 7 899 899 899 2697 0

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

HIGH SCR. GAME HIGH SCR. SERIES HIGH AVERAGE
-------------- ---------------- ------------
290 ADAM LANDRY 832 ED SUTHERLAND 242.9 ED SUTHERLAND
268 ROB HENRY 725 DICK MINER 228.4 ADAM LANDRY
267 TOM BOWDEN 672 MIKE CUNNINGHAM 219.0 ROB HENRY
257 RYAN ROTH 671 NATHAN NAJDEK 208.6 JOE WILLIAMS
243 JOE WILLIAMS 660 ANDY TRAKSZELIS 207.4 DICK MINER

HIGH HDCP. GAME HIGH HDCP. SERIES
--------------- -----------------
296 CRAIG JOHNSON 802 JOE ROBIN
279 BRIAN RAUB 767 CHARLIE RIGGS
278 KEITH SPLITBERGER 732 DAVE SUTHERLAND
272 ROBERT VILLALOBOS 728 STEVE BILICA
262 ANDREW KRAULOS 701 RICH ZUBKO

HIGH SCR. GAME--TEAM HIGH SCR. SERIES--TEAM
-------------------- ----------------------
1085 HOME COMFORT SYSTEMS 3200 REAL MANAGE
976 SPARETIME 2872 OMEGA DEMOLITION

HIGH HDCP. GAME--TEAM HIGH HDCP. SERIES--TEAM
--------------------- -----------------------
1261 THATS HOW WE ROLL 3453 WITCHES BREWING CO
1153 THE MISFITS 3417 HOOTERS

***1ST*** LAST WEEK'S HIGH SCORES ***2ND***
--------------- ----------------------- ---------------

290 ADAM LANDRY IND. HIGH GAME SCRATCH 268 ROB HENRY
747 ADAM LANDRY IND. HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 727 ED SUTHERLAND
279 BRIAN RAUB IND. HIGH GAME HANDICAP 278 KEITH SPLITBERGER
767 CHARLIE RIGGS IND. HIGH SERIES HANDICAP 730 KEITH SPLITBERGER

1065 THATS HOW WE ROLL TEAM HIGH GAME SCRATCH 1055 HOME COMFORT SYSTEMS
3024 HOME COMFORT SYSTEMS TEAM HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 2893 REAL MANAGE
+ 72 ADAM LANDRY MOST PINS OVER AVERAGE + 58 BRIAN RAUB

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
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HDCP HGS HSS HGH HSH PINS GMS AVG HDCP HGS HSS HGH HSH PINS GMS AVG
---- --- --- --- --- ---- --- --- ---- --- --- --- --- ---- --- ---

TM #1-HOME COMFORT SYSTEMS TM #5-OMEGA DEMOLITION
TOM LABARBERA 43 219 600 198 583 3192 18 177 RICH ZUBKO 42 234 589 251 701 3213 18 178
TOM BOWDEN 23 267 642 260 670 3595 18 199 KEITH STIDLEY 60 186 530 243 618 2857 18 158
STEVE BILICA 23 247 647 271 728 3597 18 199 ED KLUGA 51 218 566 0 0 2021 12 168
ADAM LANDRY 0 290 747 0 0 2056 9 228 KEITH SPLITBERGER 20 255 661 278 730 3653 18 202
DICK MINER 16 258 725 215 580 3111 15 207 MIKE CUNNINGHAM 18 266 672 264 712 3086 15 205
MIKE BILICA 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 BILL ANDERSON 50 0 0 0 0 0 0

FRANK HAYWOOD 44 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM #2-THE MISFITS TM #6-THATS HOW WE ROLL
DENNIS KALINS 90 169 419 232 648 2136 17 125 BRIAN ANTONACCI 38 241 598 0 0 1640 9 182
MIKE BEDNARZ 85 151 410 0 0 1561 12 130 RYAN ROTH 64 257 491 242 657 2296 15 153
PAT HAYES 99 154 389 0 0 1372 12 114 CRAIG JOHNSON 32 259 606 296 711 3405 18 189
TONY HANSON 62 194 548 0 0 1878 12 156 ROB HENRY 5 268 677 273 685 3942 18 219
DAVID MIHALKA 54 201 516 251 665 2985 18 165 CHRIS LOVELY 98 140 392 0 0 698 6 116
DAVE SINDERSON 56 185 486 0 0 486 3 162 JASON ARAMBURU 68 0 0 0 0 0 0

KEITH HICKERSON 53 212 516 246 632 2496 15 166
BRAD ANTONACCI 79 187 432 0 0 1238 9 137

TM #3-HOOTERS TM #7-SPARETIME
FRANK TYPPI 74 179 493 234 589 2568 18 142 JIM IZZI 58 169 471 0 0 1246 8 155*
ANDY TRAKSZELIS 32 226 660 0 0 1702 9 189 RANDY GORALEWSKI 33 235 619 0 0 2263 12 188
MARTY HUFNAGEL 86 150 408 0 0 1169 9 129 JEFF DRENTH 38 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHARLIE RIGGS 23 239 680 264 767 2995 15 199 TODD NIEWOLD 22 216 619 0 0 2409 12 200
ED ANASE 50 205 565 255 693 3057 18 169 DOMINICK BURDE JR 5 174 516 0 0 516 3 172*

RON BINDER 79 150 424 0 0 1235 9 137
HALLIE KUCIUNAS 37 197 549 0 0 549 3 183
CHRIS BLACK 31 233 608 0 0 1142 6 190

TM #4-WITCHES BREWING CO TM #8-REAL MANAGE
ROBERT VILLALOBOS 46 225 555 272 692 3123 18 173 JOE SCHWEIHS 53 214 575 0 0 1994 12 166
ANDREW KRAULOS 52 217 615 262 618 3006 18 167 NICK ROBIN 64 200 556 229 642 2755 18 153
BRIAN RAUB 32 243 618 279 726 2849 15 189 DAVE SUTHERLAND 28 237 636 269 732 3476 18 193
JAIME VILLALOBOS 54 224 522 244 653 2959 18 164 JOE ROBIN 27 257 697 292 802 2936 15 195
NATHAN NAJDEK 17 238 671 0 0 1858 9 206 ED SUTHERLAND 0 299 832 279 727 4373 18 242
JEFFERY VILLALOBOS 42 206 521 0 0 995 6 165* ROBIN KRANTZ 27 234 652 0 0 1174 6 195

JOE WILLIAMS 15 243 626 0 0 626 3 208

*SUBSTITUTES*
39-GORDON ANDERSON 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 160-DAN COLBERT 39 0 0 0 0 0 0

244-JOE CARBONE 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 270-KYLE DAVID 27 0 0 0 0 0 0
314-KEITH MILES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 338-RAY LAFSER 48 0 0 0 0 0 0
339-SHANNON FULLER 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 370- JIM GORALEWSKI 81 0 0 0 0 0 0
377-CARLOS LEWIS 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 379-ERIC BUNZA 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
390-CHUCK WICKS 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 391-PATRICK JAHN 50 0 0 0 0 0 0
401-DICK WEILAND 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 418-JEFF BALKANSKY 33 0 0 0 0 0 0
430-JAMES KUFER 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 469-JOHN STREVELL 18 0 0 0 0 0 0
471-BRYAN CARLSON 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 478-BILL MORENCY 24 0 0 0 0 0 0
479-TREVOR GUNTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 481-BILL MICHELON 35 0 0 0 0 0 0
485-DHAIVAT UPDHAY 81 0 0 0 0 0 0 487-WILLIAM BURKLE 54 0 0 0 0 0 0
488-MIKE DAMATO 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 489-ANTHONY TAYLOR 49 0 0 0 0 0 0
496-LEON PERRAULT 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 497-DAN HACKER 86 0 0 0 0 0 0
503-MATT MARSCHARK 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 505-ARPIT PATEL 108 0 0 0 0 0 0
508-RANDY KACZMAR 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 509-NEIL WITKOWSKI 34 0 0 0 0 0 0
510-PHIL RINGE 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 511-ROB RINGE 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
512-VINNIE JONES 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 513-DAN SAMPILAR 20 0 0 0 0 0 0
515-ALEX KOWALCZYK 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 520-ROB SAYER 56 0 0 0 0 0 0
521-ADAM WEINBERG 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 523-ADAM KEITH 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
525-TONY HANSON 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 529-TONY RIVERA 72 0 0 0 0 0 0
539-DENNIS CARBRAY 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 554-FRANK FERNANDEZ 40 0 0 0 0 0 0
555-BLAKE ATTIG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

* - INDICATES DIFFERENT AVERAGE THAN THAT USED FOR HANDICAPPING PURPOSES
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LANE SCHEDULES FOR UPCOMING WEEKS (*=SECRETARY ON LANE)
LANES 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30
10/14/21 4-7 6-1 8-2 3-5
10/21/21 5-6 7-8 3-4 1-2



BOWLER RECORDS RUN DATE: 10/14/21 16:38
FOX BOWL PAGE 1

LEAGUE #571: T N M L
WEEK #6 - 10/7/21

GAME GAME GAME GRAND
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH ENT HDCP
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ----
TM #1 - HOME COMFORT SYSTEMS

TOM LABARBERA 159 152 155 466 3192 18 177 219 600 198 583 176 43
TOM BOWDEN 194 191 216 601 3595 18 199 267 642 260 670 201 23
STEVE BILICA 247 191 181 619 3597 18 199 247 647 271 728 206 23
ADAM LANDRY 258 290 199 747 2056 9 228 290 747 0 0 219 0
DICK MINER (197) (197) (197) 591 3111 15 207 258 725 215 580 203 16
MIKE BILICA ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 207 16
TM #2 - THE MISFITS

DENNIS KALINS 121 142 115 378 2136 17 125 169 419 232 648 136 90
MIKE BEDNARZ ... ... ... ... 1561 12 130 151 410 0 0 130 85
PAT HAYES 112 112 93 317 1372 12 114 154 389 0 0 101 99
TONY HANSON 126 144 163 433 1878 12 156 194 548 0 0 159 62
DAVID MIHALKA 151 128 163 442 2985 18 165 201 516 251 665 164 54
DAVE SINDERSON 185 154 147 486 486 3 162 185 486 0 0 162 56
TM #3 - HOOTERS

FRANK TYPPI 163 104 109 376 2568 18 142 179 493 234 589 144 74
ANDY TRAKSZELIS 215 226 219 660 1702 9 189 226 660 0 0 173 32
MARTY HUFNAGEL 141 113 112 366 1169 9 129 150 408 0 0 131 86
CHARLIE RIGGS 229 235 216 680 2995 15 199 239 680 264 767 184 23
ED ANASE 159 146 172 477 3057 18 169 205 565 255 693 162 50
TM #4 - WITCHES BREWING CO

ROBERT VILLALOBOS 225 163 155 543 3123 18 173 225 555 272 692 159 46
ANDREW KRAULOS 170 150 140 460 3006 18 167 217 615 262 618 181 52
BRIAN RAUB 219 156 243 618 2849 15 189 243 618 279 726 185 32
JAIME VILLALOBOS 152 128 148 428 2959 18 164 224 522 244 653 179 54
NATHAN NAJDEK (196) (196) (196) 588 1858 9 206 238 671 0 0 212 17
JEFFERY VILLALOBO ... ... ... ... 995 6 165 206 521 0 0 178 42
TM #5 - OMEGA DEMOLITION

RICH ZUBKO 177 190 178 545 3213 18 178 234 589 251 701 175 42
KEITH STIDLEY 133 185 126 444 2857 18 158 186 530 243 618 168 60
ED KLUGA 163 156 158 477 2021 12 168 218 566 0 0 171 51
KEITH SPLITBERGER 236 255 170 661 3653 18 202 255 661 278 730 208 20
MIKE CUNNINGHAM 244 205 203 652 3086 15 205 266 672 264 712 200 18
BILL ANDERSON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 169 50
FRANK HAYWOOD ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 176 44
TM #6 - THATS HOW WE ROLL

BRIAN ANTONACCI 152 225 172 549 1640 9 182 241 598 0 0 180 38
RYAN ROTH 142 177 143 462 2296 15 153 257 491 242 657 161 64
CRAIG JOHNSON 205 200 201 606 3405 18 189 259 606 296 711 183 32
ROB HENRY 225 268 163 656 3942 18 219 268 677 273 685 224 5
CHRIS LOVELY ... ... ... ... 698 6 116 140 392 0 0 116 98
JASON ARAMBURU ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 149 68
KEITH HICKERSON 126 195 158 479 2496 15 166 212 516 246 632 148 53
BRAD ANTONACCI ... ... ... ... 1238 9 137 187 432 0 0 154 79
TM #7 - SPARETIME

JIM IZZI (150) (150) (150) 450 1246 8 155 169 471 0 0 160 58
RANDY GORALEWSKI (178) (178) (178) 534 2263 12 188 235 619 0 0 215 33
JEFF DRENTH (172) (172) (172) 516 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 182 38
TODD NIEWOLD (190) (190) (190) 570 2409 12 200 216 619 0 0 185 22
DOMINICK BURDE JR (209) (209) (209) 627 516 3 172 174 516 0 0 219 5
RON BINDER ... ... ... ... 1235 9 137 150 424 0 0 146 79
HALLIE KUCIUNAS ... ... ... ... 549 3 183 197 549 0 0 183 37
CHRIS BLACK ... ... ... ... 1142 6 190 233 608 0 0 202 31
TM #8 - REAL MANAGE

JOE SCHWEIHS ... ... ... ... 1994 12 166 214 575 0 0 197 53
NICK ROBIN 148 137 165 450 2755 18 153 200 556 229 642 165 64
DAVE SUTHERLAND 154 223 191 568 3476 18 193 237 636 269 732 196 28
JOE ROBIN ... ... ... ... 2936 15 195 257 697 292 802 206 27
ED SUTHERLAND 248 258 221 727 4373 18 242 299 832 279 727 234 0
ROBIN KRANTZ 161 182 179 522 1174 6 195 234 652 0 0 217 27
JOE WILLIAMS 191 243 192 626 626 3 208 243 626 0 0 208 15

*SUBSTITUTES*
GORDON ANDERSON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 189 32
DAN COLBERT ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 181 39
JOE CARBONE ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 190 31
KYLE DAVID ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 195 27
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GAME GAME GAME GRAND
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH ENT HDCP
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ----
KEITH MILES ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 226 0
RAY LAFSER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 171 48
SHANNON FULLER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 176 44
JIM GORALEWSKI ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 81
CARLOS LEWIS ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 173 46
ERIC BUNZA ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 10
CHUCK WICKS ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 174 45
PATRICK JAHN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 169 50
DICK WEILAND ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 187 34
JEFF BALKANSKY ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 188 33
JAMES KUFER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 217 7
JOHN STREVELL ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 204 18
BRYAN CARLSON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 223 1
BILL MORENCY ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 198 24
TREVOR GUNTHER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 237 0
BILL MICHELON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 186 35
DHAIVAT UPDHAY ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 134 81
WILLIAM BURKLE ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 164 54
MIKE DAMATO ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 164 54
ANTHONY TAYLOR ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 170 49
LEON PERRAULT ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 133 82
DAN HACKER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 129 86
MATT MARSCHARK ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 113 100
ARPIT PATEL ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 104 108
RANDY KACZMAR ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 199 23
NEIL WITKOWSKI ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 187 34
PHIL RINGE ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 204 18
ROB RINGE ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 217 7
VINNIE JONES ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 207 16
DAN SAMPILAR ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 202 20
ALEX KOWALCZYK ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 178 42
ROB SAYER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 162 56
ADAM WEINBERG ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 163 55
ADAM KEITH ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 222 2
TONY HANSON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 152 65
TONY RIVERA ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 144 72
DENNIS CARBRAY ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 198 24
FRANK FERNANDEZ ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 180 40
BLAKE ATTIG ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 231 0

LANE SCHEDULES FOR UPCOMING WEEKS (*=SECRETARY ON LANE)
LANES 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30
10/14/21 4-7 6-1 8-2 3-5
10/21/21 5-6 7-8 3-4 1-2
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GAME GAME GAME GRAND
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH ENT HDCP
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ----
TM #1 - HOME COMFORT SYSTEMS

TOM LABARBERA 159 152 155 466 3192 18 177 219 600 198 583 176 43
TOM BOWDEN 194 191 216 601 3595 18 199 267 642 260 670 201 23
STEVE BILICA 247 191 181 619 3597 18 199 247 647 271 728 206 23
ADAM LANDRY 258 290 199 747 2056 9 228 290 747 0 0 219 0
DICK MINER (197) (197) (197) 591 3111 15 207 258 725 215 580 203 16
MIKE BILICA ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 207 16
TM #2 - THE MISFITS

DENNIS KALINS 121 142 115 378 2136 17 125 169 419 232 648 136 90
MIKE BEDNARZ ... ... ... ... 1561 12 130 151 410 0 0 130 85
PAT HAYES 112 112 93 317 1372 12 114 154 389 0 0 101 99
TONY HANSON 126 144 163 433 1878 12 156 194 548 0 0 159 62
DAVID MIHALKA 151 128 163 442 2985 18 165 201 516 251 665 164 54
DAVE SINDERSON 185 154 147 486 486 3 162 185 486 0 0 162 56
TM #3 - HOOTERS

FRANK TYPPI 163 104 109 376 2568 18 142 179 493 234 589 144 74
ANDY TRAKSZELIS 215 226 219 660 1702 9 189 226 660 0 0 173 32
MARTY HUFNAGEL 141 113 112 366 1169 9 129 150 408 0 0 131 86
CHARLIE RIGGS 229 235 216 680 2995 15 199 239 680 264 767 184 23
ED ANASE 159 146 172 477 3057 18 169 205 565 255 693 162 50
TM #4 - WITCHES BREWING CO

ROBERT VILLALOBOS 225 163 155 543 3123 18 173 225 555 272 692 159 46
ANDREW KRAULOS 170 150 140 460 3006 18 167 217 615 262 618 181 52
BRIAN RAUB 219 156 243 618 2849 15 189 243 618 279 726 185 32
JAIME VILLALOBOS 152 128 148 428 2959 18 164 224 522 244 653 179 54
NATHAN NAJDEK (196) (196) (196) 588 1858 9 206 238 671 0 0 212 17
JEFFERY VILLALOBO ... ... ... ... 995 6 165 206 521 0 0 178 42
TM #5 - OMEGA DEMOLITION

RICH ZUBKO 177 190 178 545 3213 18 178 234 589 251 701 175 42
KEITH STIDLEY 133 185 126 444 2857 18 158 186 530 243 618 168 60
ED KLUGA 163 156 158 477 2021 12 168 218 566 0 0 171 51
KEITH SPLITBERGER 236 255 170 661 3653 18 202 255 661 278 730 208 20
MIKE CUNNINGHAM 244 205 203 652 3086 15 205 266 672 264 712 200 18
BILL ANDERSON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 169 50
FRANK HAYWOOD ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 176 44
TM #6 - THATS HOW WE ROLL

BRIAN ANTONACCI 152 225 172 549 1640 9 182 241 598 0 0 180 38
RYAN ROTH 142 177 143 462 2296 15 153 257 491 242 657 161 64
CRAIG JOHNSON 205 200 201 606 3405 18 189 259 606 296 711 183 32
ROB HENRY 225 268 163 656 3942 18 219 268 677 273 685 224 5
CHRIS LOVELY ... ... ... ... 698 6 116 140 392 0 0 116 98
JASON ARAMBURU ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 149 68
KEITH HICKERSON 126 195 158 479 2496 15 166 212 516 246 632 148 53
BRAD ANTONACCI ... ... ... ... 1238 9 137 187 432 0 0 154 79
TM #7 - SPARETIME

JIM IZZI (150) (150) (150) 450 1246 8 155 169 471 0 0 160 58
RANDY GORALEWSKI (178) (178) (178) 534 2263 12 188 235 619 0 0 215 33
JEFF DRENTH (172) (172) (172) 516 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 182 38
TODD NIEWOLD (190) (190) (190) 570 2409 12 200 216 619 0 0 185 22
DOMINICK BURDE JR (209) (209) (209) 627 516 3 172 174 516 0 0 219 5
RON BINDER ... ... ... ... 1235 9 137 150 424 0 0 146 79
HALLIE KUCIUNAS ... ... ... ... 549 3 183 197 549 0 0 183 37
CHRIS BLACK ... ... ... ... 1142 6 190 233 608 0 0 202 31
TM #8 - REAL MANAGE

JOE SCHWEIHS ... ... ... ... 1994 12 166 214 575 0 0 197 53
NICK ROBIN 148 137 165 450 2755 18 153 200 556 229 642 165 64
DAVE SUTHERLAND 154 223 191 568 3476 18 193 237 636 269 732 196 28
JOE ROBIN ... ... ... ... 2936 15 195 257 697 292 802 206 27
ED SUTHERLAND 248 258 221 727 4373 18 242 299 832 279 727 234 0
ROBIN KRANTZ 161 182 179 522 1174 6 195 234 652 0 0 217 27
JOE WILLIAMS 191 243 192 626 626 3 208 243 626 0 0 208 15

*SUBSTITUTES*
GORDON ANDERSON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 189 32
DAN COLBERT ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 181 39
JOE CARBONE ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 190 31
KYLE DAVID ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 195 27
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GAME GAME GAME GRAND
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH ENT HDCP
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ----
KEITH MILES ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 226 0
RAY LAFSER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 171 48
SHANNON FULLER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 176 44
JIM GORALEWSKI ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 81
CARLOS LEWIS ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 173 46
ERIC BUNZA ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 10
CHUCK WICKS ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 174 45
PATRICK JAHN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 169 50
DICK WEILAND ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 187 34
JEFF BALKANSKY ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 188 33
JAMES KUFER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 217 7
JOHN STREVELL ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 204 18
BRYAN CARLSON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 223 1
BILL MORENCY ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 198 24
TREVOR GUNTHER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 237 0
BILL MICHELON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 186 35
DHAIVAT UPDHAY ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 134 81
WILLIAM BURKLE ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 164 54
MIKE DAMATO ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 164 54
ANTHONY TAYLOR ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 170 49
LEON PERRAULT ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 133 82
DAN HACKER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 129 86
MATT MARSCHARK ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 113 100
ARPIT PATEL ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 104 108
RANDY KACZMAR ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 199 23
NEIL WITKOWSKI ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 187 34
PHIL RINGE ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 204 18
ROB RINGE ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 217 7
VINNIE JONES ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 207 16
DAN SAMPILAR ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 202 20
ALEX KOWALCZYK ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 178 42
ROB SAYER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 162 56
ADAM WEINBERG ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 163 55
ADAM KEITH ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 222 2
TONY HANSON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 152 65
TONY RIVERA ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 144 72
DENNIS CARBRAY ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 198 24
FRANK FERNANDEZ ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 180 40
BLAKE ATTIG ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 231 0

LANE SCHEDULES FOR UPCOMING WEEKS (*=SECRETARY ON LANE)
LANES 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30
10/14/21 4-7 6-1 8-2 3-5
10/21/21 5-6 7-8 3-4 1-2


